Tip of the Mitt

Road / Location

0 C Mountainside Grille 2495 US-131 Boyne Falls
Open: 07:00 close: 08:00

Kilometers

7 7 R Turn right onto County Rte C-81 11.3 11.3
0.5 7.6 L Turnleft onto River Rd N 0.8 12.2
1.9 9.5 L Turn left onto E Bear River Rd 3.1 15.2
0.1 9.6 R Turnright onto River Rd 0.2 154
5.4 15 S Continue onto Clarion Ave 8.7 24.1
0.3 15.3 R Turn right onto W Sheridan Rd 0.5 247
0.1 15.4 L Turn left into parking lot 0.1 248
0.1 15.5 S  Straight onto bike trail at end of parking lot 0.1 249
0.8 16.3 L Slight left around circle 1.3  26.2

0 16.3 L Turn left onto Quaintance Ave 0 26.3

0 16.3 R Turn right to cross bridge 0 26.3

0 16.4 L Turn left on bike trail 0 26.3
0.2 16.5 R Turn right onto bike trail 0.3 26.6

0 16.6 S stay on Little Traverse Wheelway 0.1 26.7

1 17.6 L Slight left onto US-31 N/Bay View Rd 1.7 28.3
0.5 18.1 L  Turn left onto Greenwood Ave 0.8 29.1

0 18.1 R  Turn RIGHT ONTO BIKE TRAIL 0 29.1
0.5 18.5 L Turn Left to stay on bike trail / Division Rd 0.7 29.8
0.2 18.7 R Slight right to stay on Little Traverse Wheelway 0.3 30.1
2.5 21.2 L Slight left onto Beach Rd 4.1 34.2
2.6 23.9 R Turnright onto Pennsylvania Ave 4,2 38.4
1.3 25.2 S Continue onto E Bay St 2.2  40.6
0.5 25.8 R Turnright onto State St 0.9 415
3.7 29.4 L Turn left onto Lower Shore Dr 5.9 47.4
3.6 33 L Turn left onto M-119 N 5.8 53.2

12.9 45.9 R  Turn right onto N State Rd 20.7 73.9
0.1 46 L  Turn left onto W Levering Rd 0.2 741
C Mobil 5948 W Levering Rd, Cross Village,
Open: 09:11 close: 11:56

0 46.1 L Leaving C turn Left at Brady St 0.1 74.2
0.1 46.2 R  Turnright onto N Lake Shore Dr 0.2 744
4,7 50.9 L Turn left to stay on N Lake Shore Dr 7.5 81.9
5.1 56 S  Continue onto E Gill Rd 8.2 90.1
3.2 59.1 L Turn left onto Cecil Bay Rd 5.1 95.2
3.7 62.8 R  Turn right onto Wilderness Park Dr 5.9 101.1
3.4 66.2 R Turnright to stay on Wilderness Park Dr 5.4 106.5



0.2 66.4 Turn left to stay on Wilderness Park Dr 0.4 106.9
1 67.4 Turn right onto W Central Ave 1.7 108.5
1.4 68.9 Turn left onto Perrot St 2.3 110.8
0.1 69 Turn right onto Lakeside Dr 0.2 111
0.3 69.3 Slight right onto Sinclair St 0.5 111.5
0.2 69.5 Sinclair St turns left and becomes Bostwick St 0.4 111.9
0.1 69.7 Turn left onto sidewalk/bikepath 0.2 112.1
0 69.7 Turn right onto sidewalk/bikepath 0 112.1

INFO Control Take selfie with Bridge and text it to 248-915-
022 with your name

0.2 70.1 Turn left onto N Huron Ave 0.4 112.8
0.2 70.3 Slight right onto Langlade St 0.3 113.1
0.2 70.5 Continue onto S Huron Ave 0.3 113.4
0.7 71.2 Turn Left onto US 23 1.2  114.6
10.2 81.4 Turn right toward N Central State Trail 16.4 131
0.0 81.4 Turn left onto N Central State Trail 0.0 131
5.5 86.9 Turn Left onto W Lincoln Ave 8.9 139.9

Burger King 664 S Main St Cheboygan,

Open:: 11:07 close: 16:20

0 87.1 Leaving Control Turn right head back to bike trail 0 140.2
0.2 87.3 Turn left onto N Central State Trail 0.3 140.5
0.1 87.3 Slight right to stay on N Central State Trail 0.1 140.6
27.4 114.7 Turn right onto Cedar St 44.1 184.6

0 1147 Turn left onto County Rd C-58/S Straits Hwy 0 184.7

Downtown Market 12961 S Straits Hwy Wolverine, MI

Open: 11:07 close: 16:20

0 114.9 Leaving Control continue south on County Rd C-58/S Straits Hwy 0 184.9
6.3 121.1 Continue onto Old 27 N 10.1 194.9
1.1 122.2 Turn right onto Thumb Lake Rd 1.8 196.7
12.2 134.5 Turn left onto Railroad St 19.7 216.4
0.5 135 Turn right onto Mill St 0.9 217.2
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Mountainside Grille 2495 US-131 Boyne Falls
Open: 12:53 close: 20:30

C = Control, L = Left, R = Right, S = Straight
In case of Emergency Call 911; Ride Organizer Tom Dusky 248-915-0222 Call or text if you DNF
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